Total Computers
Meeting:

In a Testing Environment

Test Devices

Needed

Recovery School District-LDE 1396003  Benjamin Banneker Elementary School 404 236 120 0 120 0
396 Recovery School District-LDE 396004  Walter L. Cohen High School 43 0 30 0 30 0 30 0 0
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396017 | Sarah Towles Reed Senior High School 153 61 60 0 60 0 60 9 12
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396019 | A.P. Tureaud Elementary School 204 89 65 0 65 0 65 13 18
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396026 | G.W. Carver High School 94 43 60 0 60 0 60 6 9
396 Recovery School District-LDE 396200  St. Helena Central Middle School 292 292 80 0 80 0 80 42 58
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396201  |Linear Leadership Academy 141 141 45 0 45 0 45 20 28
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396202  Capitol High School 234 171 55 0 55 0 55 24 34
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396204 | Istrouma Senior High School 257 183 160 0 160 0 160 26 37
396 Recovery School District-LDE 396205  Glen Oaks Middle School 188 188 50 0 50 0 50 27 38
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396206 | Prescott Middle School 133 133 50 0 50 0 50 19 27
396 Recovery School District-LDE 396207  Pointe Coupee Central High School 185 142 113 0 113 0 113 20 28
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396208  Dalton Elementary School 342 152 45 0 45 0 45 22 30
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396209  Lanier Elementary School 392 188 45 0 45 0 45 27 38
396 Recovery School District-LDE 1396210 | Crestworth Middle School 157 157 50 0 50 0 50 22 31

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS



District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
396 Recovery School District-

396003
396004
396017
396019
396026
396029
396200
396201
396202
396204
396205
396206
396207
396208
396209

396210

BANDWIDTH GAP

Oct 2013

Student

School or Site Name Count
3324

Benjamin Banneker Elementary School 404
Walter L. Cohen High School 43
Sarah Towles Reed Senior High School 153
A.P. Tureaud Elementary School 204
G.W. Carver High School 94
F.W. Gregory Elementary School 105
St. Helena Central Middle School 292
Linear Leadership Academy 141
Capitol High School 234
Istrouma Senior High School 257
Glen Oaks Middle School 188
Prescott Middle School 133
Pointe Coupee Central High School 185
Dalton Elementary School 342
Lanier Elementary School 392
Crestworth Middle School 157

Internet

Bandwidth
on Survey

(Mbps)
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1000

Wan Lan
Bandwidth Bandwidth
on Survey on Survey

(Mbps) (Mbps)
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000
100 1000

7:1 Rollup

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing
Devices Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
Benjamin Banneker 5.64 67.29 94.36 994.36 2.82
Elementary School
Walter L. Cohen High 0.60 7.16 99.40 999.40 0.30
School )
Sarah Towles Reed Senior 2.13 25.48 97.87 997.87 1.07

Hiah School

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

70.11
7.46

26.55

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

97.18
99.70

98.93

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.18
999.70

998.93

Internet LAN

Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Internet WAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth
Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.28 72.64 99.72
0.03 7.73 99.97
0.11 27.51 99.89

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.72
999.97

999.89



A.P. Tureaud Elementary
School
13 G.W. Carver High School
F.W. Gregory Elementary
School
St. Helena Central Middle
42
School

20 Linear Leadership Academy

29

33 Capitol High School
37 Istrouma Senior High School
27 Glen Oaks Middle School

19 Prescott Middle School

Pointe Coupee Central High
School

49 Dalton Elementary School

26

56 Lanier Elementary School

22 Crestworth Middle School

2.85

1.31

1.46

4.07

1.97

3.26

3.59

2.62

1.86

2.58

477

5.47

33.98

15.66

17.49

48.63

23.48

38.97

42.80

31.31

22.15

30.81

56.96

65.29

26.15

97.15

98.69

98.54

95.93

98.03

96.74

96.41

97.38

98.14

97.42

95.23

94.53

97.81

997.15

998.69

998.54

995.93

998.03

996.74

996.41

997.38

998.14

997.42

995.23

994.53

997.81

1.42

0.66

0.73

2.04

0.98

1.63

1.79

1.31

0.93

1.29

2.39

2.73

35.40

16.31

18.22

50.67

24.47

40.61

44.60

32.62

23.08

32.10

59.35

68.02

27.24

98.58

99.34

99.27

97.96

99.02

98.37

98.21

98.69

99.07

98.71

97.61

97.27

98.90

998.58

999.34

999.27

997.96

999.02

998.37

998.21

998.69

999.07

998.71

997.61

997.27

998.90

0.14

0.07

0.07

0.20

0.10

0.16

0.18

0.13

0.09

0.13

0.24

0.27

0.11

36.68

16.90

18.88

52.50

25.35

42.08

46.21

33.80

23.91

33.26

61.49

70.48

28.23

99.86

99.93

99.93

99.80

99.90

99.84

99.82

99.87

99.91

99.87

99.76

99.73

99.89

999.86

999.93

999.93

999.80

999.90

999.84

999.82

999.87

999.91

999.87

999.76

999.73

999.89



5:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

BAN DWIDTH GAP _ Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
LA Name Gode  Schoolor Site Name oot ibs  Mbpa Mg Optimal  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%
396 Recovery School District- 3324 1000 100 1000
396003 Benjamin Banneker Elementary School 404 1000 100 1000
396004 Walter L. Cohen High School 43 1000 100 1000
396017 Sarah Towles Reed Senior High School 153 1000 100 1000
396019 A.P. Tureaud Elementary School 204 1000 100 1000
396026 G.W. Carver High School 94 1000 100 1000
396029 F.W. Gregory Elementary School 105 1000 100 1000
396200 St. Helena Central Middle School 292 1000 100 1000
396201 Linear Leadership Academy 141 1000 100 1000
396202 Capitol High School 234 1000 100 1000
396204 Istrouma Senior High School 257 1000 100 1000
396205 Glen Oaks Middle School 188 1000 100 1000
396206 Prescott Middle School 133 1000 100 1000
396207 Pointe Coupee Central High School 185 1000 100 1000
396208 Dalton Elementary School 342 1000 100 1000
396209 Lanier Elementary School 392 1000 100 1000
396210 Crestworth Middle School 157 1000 100 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/IGAP Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/IGAP Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP

Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)



Benjamin Banneker
Elementary School

9 Walter L. Cohen High School

Sarah Towles Reed Senior

High School
A.P. Tureaud Elementary

School
19 G.W. Carver High School
F.W. Gregory Elementary
School
St. Helena Central Middle
58
School

28 Linear Leadership Academy

81

41

47 Capitol High School
51 Istrouma Senior High School
38 Glen Oaks Middle School

27 Prescott Middle School

Pointe Coupee Central High
School

68 Dalton Elementary School

37

78 Lanier Elementary School

31 Crestworth Middle School

7.89
0.84
2.99

3.98

2.05
5.70
2.75
4.57
5.02
3.67
2.60
3.61
6.68
7.66

3.07

65.03

6.92
24.63
32.84
15.13
16.90
47.00
22.70
37.67
41.37
30.26
21.41
29.78
55.05
63.10

25.27

92.11
99.16
97.01
96.02
98.16
97.95
94.30
97.25
95.43
94.98
96.33
97.40
96.39
93.32
92.34

96.93

992.11
999.16
997.01
996.02
998.16
997.95
994.30
997.25
995.43
994.98
996.33
997.40
996.39
993.32
992.34

996.93

3.95
0.42

1.49

2.29
2,51
1.84

1.30

3.34
3.83

1.53

68.98

7.34
26.12
34.83
16.05
17.93
49.86
24.07
39.95
43.88
32.10
22.71
31.59
58.39
66.93

26.81

96.05
99.58
98.51
98.01
99.08
98.97
97.15
98.62
97.71
97.49
98.16
98.70
98.19
96.66
96.17

98.47

996.05
999.58
998.51
998.01
999.08
998.97
997.15
998.62
997.71
997.49
998.16
998.70
998.19
996.66
996.17

998.47

0.39
0.04
0.15
0.20
0.09
0.10
0.29
0.14
0.23
0.25
0.18
0.13
0.18
0.33
0.38

0.15

72.53

7.72
27.47
36.62
16.88
18.85
52.42
25.31
42.01
46.14
33.75
23.88
33.21
61.40
70.38

28.19

99.61
99.96
99.85
99.80
99.91
99.90
99.71
99.86
99.77
99.75
99.82
99.87
99.82
99.67
99.62

99.85

999.61
999.96
999.85
999.80
999.91
999.90
999.71
999.86
999.77
999.75
999.82
999.87
999.82
999.67
999.62

999.85



3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

BAN DWIDTH GAP R Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
LA Name. Code  School or Site Name oot pe)  obpe (Mo Optimal 100.0% | 100.0% 100.0%
396 Recovery School District- 3324 1000 100 1000
396003 Benjamin Banneker Elementary School 404 1000 100 1000
396004 Walter L. Cohen High School 43 1000 100 1000
396017 Sarah Towles Reed Senior High School 153 1000 100 1000
396019 A.P. Tureaud Elementary School 204 1000 100 1000
396026 G.W. Carver High School 94 1000 100 1000
396029 F.W. Gregory Elementary School 105 1000 100 1000
396200 St. Helena Central Middle School 292 1000 100 1000
396201 Linear Leadership Academy 141 1000 100 1000
396202 Capitol High School 234 1000 100 1000
396204 Istrouma Senior High School 257 1000 100 1000
396205 Glen Oaks Middle School 188 1000 100 1000
396206 Prescott Middle School 133 1000 100 1000
396207 Pointe Coupee Central High School 185 1000 100 1000
396208 Dalton Elementary School 342 1000 100 1000
396209 Lanier Elementary School 392 1000 100 1000
396210 Crestworth Middle School 157 1000 100 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

3:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN Internet WAN LAN
Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Testing Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Bandwidth Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/IGAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP

Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)



Benjamin Banneker

Elementary School
Walter L. Cohen High

School
Sarah Towles Reed Senior

High School
A.P. Tureaud Elementary

School
31 G.W. Carver High School
F.W. Gregory Elementary
5
School
St. Helena Central Middle
97
School

47 Linear Leadership Academy

135

78 Capitol High School

Istrouma Senior High
School

63 Glen Oaks Middle School

44 Prescott Middle School

Pointe Coupee Central High
School

114 Dalton Elementary School

62

131 Lanier Elementary School

52 Crestworth Middle School

13.15
1.40
4.98
6.64
3.06
3.42
9151}
4.59
7.62
8.37
6.12
4.33
6.02

11.13

12.76
511

59.77

6.36
22.64
30.18
13.91
15.54
43.20
20.86
34.62
38.02
27.82
19.68
27.37
50.60
58.00

23.23

86.85
98.60
95.02
93.36
96.94
96.58
90.49
95.41
92.38
91.63
93.88
95.67
93.98
88.87
87.24

94.89

986.85
998.60
995.02
993.36
996.94
996.58
990.49
995.41
992.38
991.63
993.88
995.67
993.98
988.87
987.24

994.89

6.58
0.70
2.49
3.32
1.53
171
4.75
2.29
3.81
4.18
3.06
2.16
3.01
5.57
6.38
2.56

66.35

25.13
33.50
15.44
17.24
47.95
23.16
38.43
42.21
30.88
21.84
30.38
56.17
64.38

25.78

93.42
99.30
97.51
96.68
98.47
98.29
95.25
97.71
96.19
95.82
96.94
97.84
96.99
94.43
93.62

97.44

993.42
999.30
997.51
996.68
998.47
998.29
995.25
997.71
996.19
995.82
996.94
997.84
996.99
994.43
993.62

997.44

0.66
0.07
0.25
0.33

0.15

0.48
0.23
0.38
0.42
0.31
0.22
0.30
0.56
0.64

0.26

72.27

27.37
36.49
16.81
18.78
52.23
25.22
41.86
45.97
33.63
23.79
33.09
61.18
70.12

28.08

99.34
99.93
99.75
99.67
99.85
99.83
99.52
99.77
99.62
99.58
99.69
99.78
99.70
99.44
99.36

99.74

999.34
999.93
999.75
999.67
999.85
999.83
999.52
999.77
999.62
999.58
999.69
999.78
999.70
999.44
999.36

999.74



1:1 Rollup

Internet LAN

BANDWIDTH GAP ——— e ooos
Internet Wan Lan fongeached] 100.0%
District Oct 2013  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth
LEA :g;necy igze School or Site Name SIESS;: " (Sr\:tr)‘;)es); o (S,\;l';\;?; " (Sr\:tr)‘;)es); Optimal 100.0%
396 Recovery School District- 3324 1000 100 1000
396003 Benjamin Banneker Elementary School 404 1000 100 1000
396004 Walter L. Cohen High School 43 1000 100 1000
396017 Sarah Towles Reed Senior High School 153 1000 100 1000
396019 A.P. Tureaud Elementary School 204 1000 100 1000
396026 G.W. Carver High School 94 1000 100 1000
396029 F.W. Gregory Elementary School 105 1000 100 1000
396200 St. Helena Central Middle School 292 1000 100 1000
396201 Linear Leadership Academy 141 1000 100 1000
396202 Capitol High School 234 1000 100 1000
396204 Istrouma Senior High School 257 1000 100 1000
396205 Glen Oaks Middle School 188 1000 100 1000
396206 Prescott Middle School 133 1000 100 1000
396207 Pointe Coupee Central High School 185 1000 100 1000
396208 Dalton Elementary School 342 1000 100 1000
396209 Lanier Elementary School 392 1000 100 1000
396210 Crestworth Middle School 157 1000 100 1000
The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.
1:1 Students to Device Ratio
10Mb non-cached 1Mb non-cached 100Kb non-cached
WAN B/W Internet WAN LAN
needed @ Internet  Internet B/W WAN B/W Testing  Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth  Bandwidth
Devices WAN B/W 10 Mb / Bandwith needed @ 1 WAN B/W needed @ 1 Bandwidth Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name Excess/GAP Student Excess/GAP Mb / Student Excess/GAP Mb / Student (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
404 :::’:i]a‘emni;r';’z‘c"hiﬁ' 3940 4040.00 -331.08 404 -304 404 39.45 33.47 60.55 960.55
43 2’5]':;" L. Cohen High -330 430.00 -35.24 43 57 43 4.20 356 95.80 995.80
153 ﬁzﬁhszﬁg"js Reed Senior 1430 1530.00 -125.38 153 -53 153 14.94 12.68 85.06 985.06
204 AP Tureaud Elementary 1940 204000  -167.18 204 -104 204 19.92 16.90 80.08 980.08
94 G.W. Carver High School -840 940.00 -77.03 94 6 94 9.18 S 90.82 990.82
105 ggﬁgﬁreg"’y Elementary 950 1050.00 -86.05 105 5 105 10.25 8.70 89.75 989.75
209 & Helena Cental Middle 2820 292000  -239.29 202 -192 202 28.52 2419 71.48 97148
141 ;‘::;;;sadersmp 1310 141000  -11555 141 -41 141 13.77 11.68 86.23 986.23
234 Capitol High School -2240 2340.00 -191.76 234 -134 234 22.85 19.39 77.15 977.15
257 :é?:::a Senior High 2470 2570.00 -210.61 257 157 257 25.10 21.29 74.90 974.90
188 Glen Oaks Middle School -1780 1880.00 -154.06 188 -88 188 18.36 15.58 81.64 981.64
133 Prescott Middle School -1230 1330.00 -108.99 133 -33 133 12.99 11.02 87.01 987.01
1g5 Pointe Coupee Central 41750 1850.00 -151.61 185 -85 185 18.07 15.33 81.93 981.93

High School

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)

19.73
2.10
7.47
9.96
4.59
5.13

14.26

6.88
11.43

12.55

9.18
6.49

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
53.20

5.66

20.15

26.86

12.38

13.83

38.45

18.57
30.81
33.84

24.76
17.51

24.36

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
80.27

97.90

92.53

90.04

95.41

94.87

85.74

93.12
88.57
87.45

90.82
93.51

90.97

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
980.27
997.90
992.53
990.04
995.41

994.87

985.74

993.12
988.57
987.45

990.82
993.51

990.97

Testing
Bandwidth
(Mbps)
1.97

0.21

0.75

1.00

0.46

0.51

1.43

0.69
114

0.92
0.65

0.90

5Mb cached
Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
70.95 98.03
7.55 99.79
26.87 99.25
35.83 99.00
16.51 99.54
18.44 99.49
51.28 98.57
24.76 99.31
41.10 98.86
45.14 98.75
33.02 99.08
23.36 99.35
32.49 99.10

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
998.03
999.79
999.25
999.00
999.54

999.49

998.57

999.31
998.86
998.75

999.08
999.35

999.10



342 Dalton Elementary School -3320 3420.00 -280.27 342 -242 342 33.40 28.33 66.60 966.60 16.70 45.03 83.30 983.30 1.67 60.06 98.33 998.33
392 Lanier Elementary School -3820 3920.00 -321.24 392 -292 392 38.28 32.48 61.72 961.72 19.14 51.62 80.86 980.86 1.91 68.84 98.09 998.09
157 Crestworth Middle School -1470 1570.00 -128.66 157 -57 157 15.33 13.01 84.67 984.67 7.67 20.67 92.33 992.33 0.77 27.57 99.23 999.23
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